I Mina Trentai Tres Na Liheslaturan Guåhan Resolutions Log Sheet

Resolution				Date of	Date	Committee / Ofc	PUBLIC HEARING	DATE COMMITTEE	
No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Presentation	Referred	Referred	DATE	REPORT FILED	Date Adopted
179-33 (COR)	T. R. Muña Barnes	Relative to commending and congratulating Lillian	09/08/15	09/11/15					
	Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D	Chargualaf on the occasion of her retirement after	2: p.m.	10:00 a.m.					
	N. B. Underwood, Ph.D.	thirty-five (35) years at the University of Guam; and to							
		further extending a sincere Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os							
		Ma'åse' to her for her commitment, dedication, and							
		exemplary service to the people of Guam and the							
		School of Business and Public Administration at the							
		University of Guam.							

I MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2015 (FIRST) Regular Session

Resolution No. 179-33 (COR)

Introduced by:

T. R. Muña Barnes Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D. N. B. Underwood, Ph.D. <u>R. J. Respicio</u> T. C. Ada V. Anthony Ada FRANK B. AGUON, JR. Frank F. Blas, Jr. B. J.F. Cruz James V. Espaldon Brant T. McCreadie Tommy Morrison Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr. Michael F.Q. San Nicolas Mary Camacho Torres

Relative to commending and congratulating Lillian Chargualaf on the occasion of her retirement after thirtyfive (35) years of service at the University of Guam; and to further extending a sincere Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse' to her for her commitment, dedication, and exemplary service to the people of Guam and the School of Business and Public Administration at the University of Guam.

1BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I2MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

3 WHEREAS, in 1980, Lillian Chargualaf began her thirty-five (35) year 4 government of Guam career working at the University of Guam (UOG) as a Clerk 5 Typist III; and she also served as a Secretary and Word Processing Secretary II; and

1	WHEREAS, in 1991, Lillian Chargualaf was selected as the "Employee of the
2	Quarter" for Category I - Secretarial and Clerical Personnel; and
3	WHEREAS, in 1996, Lillian Chargualaf was promoted to serve as the College
4	of Business and Public Administration's Administrative Officer; and
5	WHEREAS, in 1998, Lillian Chargualaf was selected as the "Supervisor of the
6	Year" for General Administration and Management Systems Analysis (Governor's
7	Excel Program); and
8	WHEREAS, in 2006, Lillian Chargualaf was a member of the Ribbon Cutting
9	Committee for the grand opening of the Jesus S. and Eugenia A. Leon Guerrero
10	School of Business and Public Administration Building; and
11	WHEREAS, in 2007, Lillian Chargualaf was named as the "Employee of the
12	Year" for Category II - Technical, Professional (non-faculty), and Paraprofessional
13	Personnel; and
14	WHEREAS, Lillian Chargualaf has served under various Presidents, Directors,
15	Deans, Acting Deans, Department Chairs, and numerous faculty members throughout
16	her tenure at the University of Guam, with most of her years spent working with the
17	UOG College of Business and Public Administration, known today as the School of
18	Business and Public Administration; and
19	WHEREAS, throughout the years, Lillian Chargualaf has also served the many
20	students and graduates of the University of Guam; and she had received many
21	Certificates of Appreciation, Letters of Commendation, and Outstanding Service and
22	Dean's Awards; and
23	WHEREAS, Lillian Chargualaf's in-depth institutional knowledge of the unit
24	and UOG programs was built over her distinguished and progressive career at the
25	University; and

1 WHEREAS, Lillian Chargualaf's knowledge of the workings of the UOG 2 School of Business and Public Administration has been truly instrumental to the 3 productivity and success of the University of Guam; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Committee on Rules of *I Mina'Trentai Tres Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* does hereby, on behalf of *I Liheslaturan Guåhan* and the people of Guam, commend and congratulate Lillian Chargualaf on the occasion of her retirement after thirty-five (35) years of service at the University of Guam; and does further extend a sincere Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse' to her for her commitment, dedication, and exemplary service to the people of Guam and the School of Business and Public Administration at the University of Guam; and be it further

11 **RESOLVED**, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules 12 certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of 13 the same be thereafter transmitted to Lillian Chargualaf; and to the Honorable Edward 14 J.B. Calvo, *I Maga'låhen Guåhan*.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF *I MINA'TRENTAI TRES NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN* ON THE 11TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2015.

Ι

JUDITH T. WON PAT, Ed.D. Speaker

RORY J. RESPICIO Chairman, Committee on Rules

TINA ROSE MUÑA BARNES Legislative Secretary



COMMITTEE ON RULES

I Mina'trentai Tres na Liheslaturan Guâban • 33RD Guam Legislature www.guamlegislature.com • 155 Hesler Place, Hagàtha. Guam 96910 www.rorylorguam.com • email: cor@guamlegislature.org • Tel: (671)472-7679 • Fax: (671)472-3547

COMMITTEE VOTING SHEET

Resolution No. 179-33 (COR) - T. R. Muña Barnes, Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D., N. B. Underwood, Ph.D. - "Relative to commending and congratulating Lillian Chargualaf on the occasion of her retirement after thirty-five (35) years of service at the University of Guam; and to further extending a sincere Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse' to her for her commitment, dedication, and exemplary service to the people of Guam and the School of Business and Public Administration at the University of Guam."

	SIGNATURE	DATE	TO ADOPT	TO NOT ADOPT	TO ABSTAIN			
Senator Rory J. Respicio	r 1							
Chairperson	l-vote	9/1	and the second					
Senator Thomas C. Ada					·····			
Vice-Chairperson								
Speaker Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.			angenen er en en andere en	0000-9575 141900000000000000000000000000000000000	5_17			
Member	Can	1/11	here		5-0 5-0			
Vice-Speaker Benjamin J.F. Cruz		9/11						
Member	e-vole		Martin		ny sharay Ayuna (ar			
Legislative Secretary					**************************************			
Tina Rose Muña Barnes		o,/,	a second and a second and		Windowski Vice - yw Vice - star			
Member	10			0.000 mm	Ţ			
Senator Frank B. Aguon, Jr.								
Member					\Box			
Senator Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr.	01	91115	Laurent					
Member	UU.	E PERO	49402000					
Senator Michael F.Q. San Nicolas								
Member								
Senator Nerissa B. Underwood, Ph.D. /	Δm_{\star}	131.610-	b					
Member		9/11/15						
Senator V. Anthony Ada		9/11						
Minority Leader	K-VOR	-1/11	and and					
Senator Mary Camacho Torres								
Minority Member								
For Sponsor's Office Use Only								
Sponsor Signature:								
Staff Contact Person:			*****************	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	****			
		**************************************	**************************************	° de selatione comme no se se se de de de de la seconda de la seconda de la seconda de la seconda de la second Nomenta de la seconda de la				
For COR/Clerk's Office Use Only								
GentifiedReturned	na ann an an ann an ann an ann an ann an a	annann a a a far fann a' marainn e a nn a an ar dùsanann e g	e on e enne deboù-anne ee persone e ou o debildino o evener e e	n fanthanakanka onnann V V konilakan konten K kon nar k	ada a a dhu dh h dha fi a cha a ann aitin _a ch h h chuid dh an an a			
	55 JAMES 1 W 1991, 4465 JAMES 110, 110, 117, 1993, 1991, 1	= 4-100 WVV 1-24/2 January (VVVV) (4-1-24/2) January (A	ana 'n V M (' A benen vyn aftefa M) de Straveny en er a	/////////////////////////////////	0			
Date 9/11/15					*			
Notes:					v.			